 Document Name:
 MX Stacked Rack Numbering System
 Document Number:
 3-7.5.3-6
 Date:
  10 NOV 05
  REV A
TL 9000 Element
  7.5
MX Stacked Rack Numbering System
                                                                      S __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __
1. Indicates a Stacked
Rack system
2. Number of phases 1, 2, 3
3. Cage code 1A, 2A,
 (for main rack from MX System
Model Chart.
4. Alarm Card or Transfer Switch A00, A02, B00,
X00, ect.  (A * will be for unpopulated system
with configuration for alarm only)
5. Control Card, Master Module, Per Phase
 (per MX brochure) C*, CC, M*
6. Number of Power Module, Per Phase 01 to 20
                     use ( * 's ) for no power modules
7. Voltage 1, 2, B, 4, E, I
8. Frequency 2, 4, 5, 6,
9. M Option: always has 2 characters
 no option is 00
All stacked rack part numbers must be 15 characters long
EXAMPLE:
120V 1 PHASE w/ALM NO POWER  MODULES   S12AA02****4600
120V 2 PHASE w/XFER 19IN RACK   S21AW00CC034600
208V 3 PHASE w/ALARM 23IN RACK             S32AA02CC064600
*Stacked systems contain 2 cages unless otherwise specified by an M option.
3-7.5.3-6 10-NOV-05 REV A        Author: Theresa McConnell  Supervisor: Gary Chemelewski
\\mail\D\TL9000\Exeltech\Level 3 Quality System Work Instructions\3-7.5.3-6 MX Stacked Rack Numbering System.odt
      Page 1 of 1